EXHIBIT A

Summit County Department of Job and Family Services
Patricia L. Divoky, Director

BOC and LSS EXHIBIT

Federal Fiscal Year 2013

Refugee Resettlement Social Services
Amendment Request

13-244

FFY 2013
Original
Agreement
Amount for the

FFY 2013
Recommended
Increase Amount
for the Period

Period October 1, | October 1, 2012 New
Provider Program Funding 2012 through through Agreement
Name Services Source September 30, September 30, Amount

2013 2013
Asian Refugee Refugee $102,677.75 =
Services in Employment | Social a cumulative
Action/Asia, | Related Services increase of -
Inc. Services Allocation | $68,779.75 $33.798.00 49.14%

Refugee Refugee $307,733.25 =

International | Employment | Social a cumulative
Institute of Reilated Services increase of
Akron, Inc. Services Allocation | $206,339.25 $101,394.00 49.14%
Total $275,119.00 $135,192.00 $410,311.00




